
r(,(El

II{TER UNIYERSITY CENTRE FOR BIOiIEDICAT RESEARCH
& SUPER SPECIATITY HOSPITAT

(An Autonomous lnstitution of Gow. of Kerala under Mahatma Gandhi University)

Rubber Board P O., Thalappady, Konayam, Kerala - 686 009, India

No. 257 I A1 12016/l UCBR&SSH Daled: 14.02.2018

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders, super scribed 'No.2571A112016/IUCBR&SSH Dated:
14.02.2018", are invited from reputed firms for the supply and installation of the
following brand new equipment at Inter University Centre fo. Biomedical
Research and Super Speciality Hospital (IUCBR & SSH) so as to reach the office
of the undersigned not later than 02.00 PM on 27.O2.2018. Tenders will be opened
at 02:30 PM on 27.O2.2018.

Earnest Monev Deoosit (EMD) calculated @ 1o/o ol the purchase Assessment
Cost (PAC), subject to a minimum of Rs. 1500/-, should be paid by the firm. The
E.M.D. should be fumished in the fonn of Demand Draft in favour of Director,
IUCBR & SSH along with sealed tenders.

Tender form and other details can be had from the office of IUCBR & SSH on all
working days, by paying the Tender Fee @ O.2o/o of PAC rounded to the nearest
multiple of Rs.100, subiect to a minimum of Rs. rO0/- and maximum of Rs.
1500/-+GST@12%.

For ensuring the guarantee, terms and conditions, etc. relating to the article supplied,
an Agreement on stamp paper worth Rs.200/- must be submitted by the qualified
bidder along with a Security Deposit @ 5% of the PAC.

Sl No. Name of Eqpt Specifications otv
01 High Vacuum Pump TwG'stiage, oil-sealed vacuum pump

(for pumping chemical vapou rs/gases)
Ultimate pressure: < 2x10-' mbar
Pumping speed: 3-5 m3/h
Rotational speed: 1500-1800 rpm
Oil capacity: 0.5-1 L
Gas ballast for pumping condensable
vapours
Anti-suckback valve (to inhibit conosive
vapours from entering the pump)
Vacuum isolation valve with chemically
wetted parts (Stainless steel/Aluminium
alloy for metal, fluorinated elastomer
/epory resin fior plastic parts)
Plasma treated high contact metal
parts (for corrosion resistance)
Oil exhaust filter
Power: 230 V/50 Hz
3 years Warranty + 2 years AMC

z.
3.
4.

7.

8.

o

10-
11.
12.

01
(One)

Cont'd on page No. 2



-02-

Sealed Envelope containing tenders shall be addressed to INTER UNIVERSITY
CENTRE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH AND SUPER SPEC]ALITY HOSPITAL
(IUCBR&SSH), SME CAMPUS, RUBBER BOARD P O, THALAPPADY,
KOTTAYAM,686 OO9

TERMS AND GONDITIONS:-

1 . The quoted Price should be inclusive of all taxes/freighVlnstiallation etc.
2. Customs/ Excise Duty Exempted price should also be quoted
3. The tenders should have at least Three Months validity
4. Brochure of different models quoted should be enclosed
5. Wananty conditions, nearest servicing centers details, user reference,

necessary supporting catalogues and demonstration should be provided
6. The right to accept or reject tenders without assigning any reason rests

entirely with the undersigned
7. lf the product has a Valid DGS & D rate contracl, it may be quoted
8. lf the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the next

working day shall be the last day for the purpose.

Copy to:

1

2.
?

r\l^1 I g

MG University (Content Management Section) - For uploading in website
MG University (PRO)
SF/OC



rlr<Hr

II{TER UI{IVERSITY CENTRE FOB BIOMEDICAT RESEARCH
& SUPER SPECIATITY HOSPITAT

(An Autonomous Institution of Govt. of Kerala under Mahatma Gandhi University)

Rubber Board P O., Thalappady, Kottayam, Kerala - 686 009, India

No. I 3/A1l20 I 8/[[JCBR&SSH Dated: 14.02.2018

Eafqqst Mpnev Depqsit (EMD) calculated @ ly" of the Purchase Assessment Cost(PAC), subject to a minimum of Rs. 1500/-, shoutd be paid by the firm. The E.M.D. should be
furnished in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Director, IUCBR & SSH along with sealed
tenders.

the office of IUCBR & SSH on all workins
rounded to the nearest multiple of Rs.100]

maximum of Rs. 1500/- + GST @ l2yo.

and conditions, etc. relating to the
.2001- must be submiued by the qualifi

Sealed Envelope containing tenders shall be addressed to INTER UNMRSITY CENTREFOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH AND SI]PER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL(rucBR&sSH), SME CAMPUS, RUBBER BOARD p O, THALAPPADY, KOTTAYAM-
686 m9

Cont'd on page No. 02

hy

of items/Service (Supplv & Installafion
Management System Software wrth financial

and barcode printing software

held Barcode Scanner



-02-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

l. The quoted Price should be inclusive of all taxes/freight/Installation etc.
2. Customs/ Excise Duty Exempted price should also be quoted
3. The tenders should have at least Three Months validity
4. Brand name of the equipments should be mentioned and Brochure to be enclosed
5. Warranty conditions, nearest servicing centers details, user reference, necessary

supporting catalogues and demonstration should be provided
6. The right to accept or reject tenders without assigning any reason rests entirely with the

undersigned
7 . If the product has a Valid DGS & D rate contract, it may be quoted
8. If the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the next working day

shall be the last day for the purpose-

Copy to:

I
2.
a
J.

MG University (Content Management Section) - For uploading in website
MG University (PRO)
SF/OC



|1t<laf,r

INTER UIIIVERSITY CENTRE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH
& SUPER SPECIATITY HOSPITAT

(An Autonomous Institution of Gow. of Kerala under Mahatma Gandhi University)

^ ^ ^ . Ru -b^bsr B_o-ard-P^Q* Jh al ap pady, Kottayam, Ke ral a - 686 0 0 9,-[n d i aNo.229|AI|20I6NJCBR&SSH Dated: 14.02.2018

TEI\IDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders, super scribed as "No. 229|AI|2O16IIIJCBR&SSH Dated:
l4.U2.2AlE, are invited from reputed firms for providing networking facilities by supplying &
installing the following accessories at Inter University Centre for Biomedical Research and
Super Speciality Hospital (ruCBR & SSH), so as to reach the offrce of the undersigned not later
than 02.fi) PM on 27.02.2018. Tenders will be opened at 02:30 PM on 27.02.2018.

Sl No. Description of items Qty

0l 10/100/1000M SFP Slot FiberModule External 220Y AC 01 No
02 10/100M Dual Fiber Sinsle Mode 1310 SC 20 KM Media

Converter
01 No

03 LC-LC Sinele Mode Duplex OFC Patch 91125 3M 01 No
04 SC-LC Sinsle Mode Dunlex OFC Patch 91125 3M 01 No
05 LC Attenuator 04 Nos
06 l7U Floor Standing Rack with PDU, Glass & Metal Door and Fan 01 No
07 2U Rack wall mount lNo
08 VPN Firewall with router 0l No
09 Wireless Access Point UAP-AC-LR 08 Nos
l0 Cloud Kev lNo
11 Poe Iniector 0l No
t2 24 wrt Gieabit switch 0l No.
13 08 port Gieabit switch 0l No.
T4 Stnrctured cabling for 8 access points for 4 floors (2 each on all

floors) with Cat 6 Cable (Concealed) includine materials and labor
15 Confisurine LAN Network

Earnest Money Deposit (EI\D) calculated @ l% of the Purchase Assessment Cost
(PAC), subject to a minimum of Rs. 1500/-, should be paid by the firm. The E.M.D. should be
furnished in the form of Demand Draft in favor of Director, ruCBR & SSH along with sealed
tenders. Tender form and other details can be had from the office of IUCBR & SSH on all
working days, by paying the Tender Fee @ 0.2o/o of PAC rorrnded to the nearest multiple of
Rs.l00, subjeet to a minimum of Rs. 400/- and maximum of Rs. 1500/- + GST @ I2o/o. For
ensuring the guarantee, terms and conditions, etc. relating to the article supplied an Agteement
on stamp paper worth Rs.200i- must be submitted by the qualified bidder along with a Security
Deposit @ 5% of the PAC. Sealed Envelope containing tenders shall be addressed to INTER
UNIVERSITY CENTRE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESBARCH AND SUPER SPECIALITY
HOSPITAL (IUCBR&SSH), SME CAMPUS, RUBBER BOARD P O, TIIALAPPADY,
KOTTAYAM,686 009

Cont'd on Page No. 02

dD-



l.
2.
aJ.

4.

5.

6.

-02-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

The quoted Price should be inclusive of all taxes/freight/Installation etc.
Customs/ Excise Duty Exempted price should also be quoted
The tenders should have at least Three Months validity
Brand name of the equipments should be mentioned and Brochure to be enclosed
Wananty conditions, nearest servicing centers details, user reference, necessary
supporting catalogues and demonstration should be provided
The right to accept or reject tenders without assigning any reason rests entirely with the
undersigned
If the product has a Valid DGS & D rate contract, it may be quoted
If the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the next working day
shall be the last day for the purpose.

Copy to:

MG University (Content Management Section) - For uploading in websi
MG University (PRO)
SF/OC

7.

8.

1

2.

3.

Htq



|{r<|af,r

II{TER UNIVERSITY CEI{TRE FOR BIO]IIEDICAL RESEARCH
& SUPER SPECIATITY HOSPITAT

(An Autonomous Institution of Gow. of Kerala under Mahatma Gandhi Universiry)

Rubber Board P O., Thalappady, Kottayam, Kerala - 686 009, lndia

No. 07lA I /20 I 8/IUCBR&SSH Dated: 14.02.2018

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders, super scribed as "No. UllAll2OlSilIJCBR&SSH Dated:
l4.U.2OlE, are invited from reputed firms for supply & installation of the following equipments
at Inter University Cenfre for Biomedical Research and Super Speciality Hospital (ruCBR &
SSH), so as to reach the office of the undersigned not later than 02.00 PM on 27.02.2018.
Tenders will be opened at 02:30 PM on 27.02.2018.

Sl No. Description of items Qty

01 Storage cabinets for flammable solvents

Specifications :-
1. Cabinet should be fabricated with l8-gauge steel or galvanized

iron, with double walled and insulating air barrier construction.
2. The cabinet should have approimately 30 gal capacity
3. Dimension ofthe cabinet: 900 mm x500 mm x 1500 mm

(WxDxH)
4. The cabinet should have adjustable shelves
5. Doors should have manual closing and three point self-

latching facility
6. The cabinet should have adjustable leveling jacks to maintain

prop€r alignment on uneven surfaces.
7. The cabinet doors should comply with OSI{A and NFPA

standards
8. The product should be provided with I year manufacturer's

warranty from the date of installation.

01No.

02 Storage cabinet for chemicals and acids

Specifications :-
1. Cabinet should be made of corrosion- free materials and should

not contain any exposed part of metals inside the cabinet.
2. The shelves, shelf supports and hinges should be made of non-

corrosive material
3. The cabinet should have approdmately 20 gal capacity
4. Dimension of the cabinet: 900 mm x500 mm x 1500 mm

(WxDxH)
5. The cabinet should be provided with shelves.
6. The product should be provided with I year manufacturer's

warranty from the date of installation.

0l No.

Cont'd on page No. 02

V



_02_

Earnest Money Deposit (EIID) calculated @ l% of the Purchase Assessment Cost
(PAC), subject to a minimum of Rs. 1500/-, should be paid by the firm. The E.M.D. should be
furnished in the form of Demand Draft in favor of Director, ruCBR & SSH along with sealed
tenders. Tender form and other details can be had from the office of IUCBR & SSH on all
working days, by paying the Tender Fee @ 0.2o/o of PAC rounded to the nearest multiple of
Rs.l00, subject to a minimum of Rs. 400/- and maximum of Rs. 1500/- + GST @ l2%. For
ensuring the guarantee, terms and conditions, etc. relating to the article supplied an Agreement
on stamp paper worth Rs.200/- must be submitted by the qualified bidder along with a Security
Deposit @ 5% of the PAC. Sealed Envelope containing tenders shall be addressed to INTER
TINTVERSITY CENTRE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH AND SI]PER SPECIALITY
HOSPTTAL ([IJCBR&SSH), SME CAMPUS, RUBBER BOARD P O, THALAPPADY,
KOTTAYAIT,686 009

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The quoted Price should be inclusive of all taxes/freight/Installation etc.
2. Customs/ Excise Duty Exempted price should also be quoted
3. The tenders should have at least Three Months validity
4. Brand name of the equipments should be mentioned and Brochure to be enclosed
5. Warranty conditions, nearest servicing centers details, user reference, necessary

supporting catalogues and demonstration should be provided
6. The right to accept or reject tenders without assigning any reason rests entirely with the

undersigned
7. If the product has a Valid DGS & D rate contract, it may be quoted
8. If the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the next working day

shall be the last day for the purpose.

Copy to:

I
2.
J-

MG University (Content Management Section) - For uploading in website
MG University (PRO)
SF/OC



ao<rr|

II{TER UNIVERSITY CENTRE FOR BIOIiIEDICAI RESEARCH
& SUPER SPECIATITY HOSPITAT

(An Autonomous Institution of Gow. of Kerala under Mahatma Gandhi University)

Rubber Board P O., Thalappady, Kottayam, Kerala - 686 009, lndia

No. 1 8l A1 12017/IUCBR&SSH Dated: 14.02.2018

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders, super scribed 'No. 18/A1/2017/IUCBR&SSH Dated:
14,02.2018, are invited from Eputed firms for the supply and installation of the
folloring bmnd new equipment at Inter University Centte for Biomedical
Research and Super Speciality Hospital (IUCBR & SSH) so as to reach the office
of the undersigned not later than 02.00 PM on 27.02.2018. Tenders wiil be opened
at 02:30 PM on 27.02.2018.

Eamest Monev Deposit (EMD) calculated @ lY" of the Purchase Assessment
Cost (PAC), subject to a minimum of Rs. 1500/-, should be paid by the firm. The
E.M.D. should be fumished in the ficrm of Demand Draft in hvor of Director, IUGBR
& SSH along with sealed tenders.

Tender fom and other details can be had from the offtce of IUCBR & SSH on all
working days, by paying the Tender Fee @ 0.2o/o of PAG rounded to the nearest
muluple of Rs.100, subject to a minimum of Rs, 4{'0/- and maximum of Rs.
1500/- + GST @12Yo.

For ensuring the guarantee, terms and conditions, etc. relating to the article supplied,
an Agreement on stamp paper worth Rs.200f must be submifted by the qualified
bidder along with a Security Deposit @ 5% of the PAC.

Confd on page No. 2

\7--

@

Sl No. Name of Eqpt Specifications otv
01 Syringe pump 160

ML
1 . Capable of holding syringe size from

1 mL to 60 mL (both plastic and
glass syringes)

2. No. of syringe holders: 2
3. Adjustable flow rate for syringes of

different size ('l mL to 60 mL)
4. Flow rate range from 0.'l muhour to

100 muhour
5. Repeatability: t2%
6. Digital LED display for speed and

flow rate
7. Minimum speed: 0.01 cm/hour or

better
8. Maximum speed: - 15 cm/min
9. Power: 22U24OVl50Hz
10. Warranty: 3 years

01
(One)



_o2_

Sealed Envelope containing tenders shall b€ addressed to INTER
UNIVERSITY CENTRE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH AND SUPER
SPEC|AL|W HOSPTTAL (TUCBR&SSH), SME CAMPUS, RUBBER BOARD P O,
THALAPPADY, KOTTAYAM, 686 OO9

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The quoted Price should be inclusive of all taxes/freighVlnstallation etc.
2. Customs/ Excise Duty Exempted price should also be quoted
3. The tendeF should have at least Three Months validity
4. Brochure of different models quoted should be enclosed
5. Wananty conditions, nearest servicing centers details, user reference,

necessary supporting catalogues and demonstration should be provided
6. The right to accept or reject tenders without assigning any reason rests

entirely with the undersigned
7. lf the product has a Valid DGS & D rate contract, it may be quoted
8. lf the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the ne)d

working day shall be the last day for the purpose.

Aw

Copy to:

1

2.
J-

MG University (Content Management Section) - For uploading in website
MG University (PRO)
SF/OC


